N/A

Investment return rate 6% N/A

Discount rate 6% N/A

Expense inflation rate 3.5% for normal business and

4% for term insurance.

N/A

36.3 Sensitivities
The following analysis is performed for reasonably possible movements in key assumptions with all

other assumptions held constant, showing the impact on gross and net liabilities, profit before tax and

equity. The correlation of assumptions will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate claims

liabilities, but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in assumptions, assumptions had to be changed

on an individual basis. It should be noted that movements in these assumptions are non–linear. Sensitivity

information will also vary according to the current economic assumptions, mainly due to the impact of

2ND ANNUAL REPORT 2017/18 (आ. व. २०७४/७५) UNION LIFE INSURANCE CO. LTD.

70

changes to both the intrinsic cost and time value of options and guarantees. When options and guarantees

exist, they are the main reason for the asymmetry of sensitivities.

Normal Business:

 Change in

assumptions

Increase/(decrease) in gross liabilities

2074/75 2073/74

Mortality and

morbidity rates

+10% 20,803,019 0

Expenses +10% 30,615,630 0

Discount rate +1% -90,105,228 0

Mortality and

morbidity rates

-10% -20,822,892 0

Expenses -10% -28,612,439 0

Discount rate -1% 234,031,639 0

In the valuation of insurance liabilities, the reinsurance premium ceded has been ignored. Hence

increase/(decrease) in net liabilities (i.e. after reinsurance) is not presented.

Foreign Employment:

 Change in

assumptions

Increase/(decrease) in gross liabilities

2074/75 2073/74

Mortality and

morbidity rates

+10% 29321610 14665498

Expenses +10% 99,149 99,149

Discount rate +1% -5,559,974 -2,789,485

Mortality and

morbidity rates

-10% -29,341,097 -14,671,008

Expenses -10% -83,842 -83,842

Discount rate -1% 5,748,555 2,869,868

In the valuation of insurance liabilities, the reinsurance premium ceded has been ignored. Hence